
On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Advanced Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 172
1. 0.00 24.23 Q Blur All Canadian 34494 Dana Mahood
2. 4.42 55.42 *Q* Puzzle *AO *AO Shetland Sheepdog 29915 Denise Edgar

20" Regular - Open SCT: 49 Yards: 172
1. 0.00 45.09 Q Starr All Canadian 31805 Pauline McGregor
2. 10.75 49.75 --- Popcorn Australian Shepherd 33442 Jan Paleczny

feo 0.00 27.75 --- Kelsea *AO *AO Australian Shepherd 33878 Leah Bozic

24" Regular - Open SCT: 49 Yards: 172
1. 5.00 22.31 --- Tuck Australian Koolie 31624 Sue Haggith

4" Special - Mini SCT: 56 Yards: 172
1. 0.00 46.98 Q Petunia All Canadian 34634 Liz Ostrander
2. 5.00 43.05 --- Dodge Chihuahua 33520 Dana Mahood

8" Special - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 172
1. 0.00 30.34 *Q* Crumpet *AO *AOBorder Terrier 34111 Sarah Stewart
2. 11.93 52.93 --- Kida All Canadian 33515 Shaelyn Livingstone

12" Special - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 172
1. 0.00 25.05 Q Summer Shetland Sheepdog 28332 Nick Martin
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Advanced Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Points Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
1. 49 55.88 Q Sully Cardigan Welsh Corgi ID# 31178 Maja Hurd
2. 27 51.67 --- Hazel Cardigan Welsh Corgi ID# 24306 Maja Hurd
3. 24 26.67 --- Elsa Cardigan Welsh Corgi ID# 32623 Maja Hurd

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 40 46.67 Q Keeper Shetland Sheepdog ID# 31358 Carolyn McIntyre
2. 38 56.21 Q Stella All Canadian ID# 32995 Barbara Rowell
3. 26 70.20 --- Puzzle *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29915 Denise Edgar

20" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 34 40.10 *Q* Kelsea *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 33878 Leah Bozic
2. 31 34.45 --- Edna Border Collie ID# 32505 Nell Hamilton
3. 29 54.69 --- Starr All Canadian ID# 31805 Pauline McGregor

24" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 47 29.70 Q Tuck Australian Koolie ID# 31624 Sue Haggith

4" Special - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
1. 47 44.37 Q Dodge Chihuahua ID# 33520 Dana Mahood
2. 37 66.02 Q Petunia All Canadian ID# 34634 Liz Ostrander

8" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 16 17.03 --- Crumpet *AO Border Terrier ID# 34111 Sarah Stewart
2. 0 6.07 --- Kida All Canadian ID# 33515 Shaelyn Livingstone

12" Special - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 51 37.49 Q Summer Shetland Sheepdog ID# 28332 Nick Martin
2. 47 41.88 Q Shades Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29082 Carolyn McIntyre

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 60 Points Required: 32
1. 1 60.00 --- Scout All Canadian ID# 33237 Karen Satura
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Master Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 50 Yards: 185
1. 0.00 36.86 *Q* Forrest *AO *AO Shetland Sheepdog 32802 Peter Martin
E. 5.00 32.33 --- Muso All Canadian 32193 Jennifer Cresswell

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 50 Yards: 185
1. 0.00 33.49 Q Bravo Rat Terrier 30563 Michelle McDonald

20" Regular - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 185
1. 0.00 25.93 Q Shenzi Border Collie 29968 Nell Hamilton
2. 0.00 27.60 Q Lennan Border Collie 29583 Kyla McNeill
3. 0.00 32.38 Q Pip Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever29074 Sue Haggith
4. 0.00 32.86 Q Edna Border Collie 32505 Nell Hamilton
5. 15.00 39.60 --- Sunset Border Collie 30060 Tammy Metzger

8" Special - Medium SCT: 50 Yards: 185
1. 5.00 35.39 --- Briar Shetland Sheepdog 24119 Karen Turcotte

16" Special - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 185
1. 0.00 31.19 Q Pilgrim Whippet 27748 Heather Ellis
2. 0.00 43.75 *Q* Charlie *AO *AO Australian Shepherd 28782 Leah Bozic
E. 5.00 36.47 --- Quinn *AO *AO Australian Shepherd 25215 Maureen Griffiths

20" Special - Open SCT: 46 Yards: 185
feo 11.94 57.94 --- Rebel *AO *AO Border Collie 34410 Alex Elliott

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 60 Yards: 185
1. 0.00 36.37 *Q* Indy-Anna *AO *AOShetland Sheepdog 23899 Maggie Martin

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 55 Yards: 185
1. 0.00 39.16 *Q* Blue *AO *AO Border Collie 30124 Sharon Ransom
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Master Jumper 2
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
1. 0.00 28.55 Q Muso All Canadian 32193 Jennifer Cresswell
E. 10.00 43.78 --- Forrest *AO *AO Shetland Sheepdog 32802 Peter Martin

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
1. 0.00 44.91 Q Bravo Rat Terrier 30563 Michelle McDonald

20" Regular - Open SCT: 47 Yards: 188
1. 0.00 33.54 Q Edna Border Collie 32505 Nell Hamilton
2. 0.00 36.09 Q Sunset Border Collie 30060 Tammy Metzger
3. 5.00 38.08 --- Lennan Border Collie 29583 Kyla McNeill
4. 10.00 32.74 --- Shenzi Border Collie 29968 Nell Hamilton

8" Special - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
E. 0.00 37.35 --- Briar Shetland Sheepdog 24119 Karen Turcotte

16" Special - Open SCT: 47 Yards: 188
1. 9.88 51.88 --- Charlie *AO *AO Australian Shepherd 28782 Leah Bozic
E. 5.00 38.23 --- Pilgrim Whippet 27748 Heather Ellis

20" Special - Open SCT: 47 Yards: 188
feo 19.38 66.38 --- Rebel *AO *AO Border Collie 34410 Alex Elliott

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 61 Yards: 188
1. 5.00 46.21 --- Indy-Anna *AO *AOShetland Sheepdog 23899 Maggie Martin

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 188
1. 0.00 49.47 *Q* Blue *AO *AO Border Collie 30124 Sharon Ransom
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Master Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Points Time Q'd

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 27 30.45 --- Muso All Canadian ID# 32193 Jennifer Cresswell

feo 29 55.00 --- Puzzle *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 29915 Denise Edgar

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 44 38.47 Q Bravo Rat Terrier ID# 30563 Michelle McDonald

20" Regular - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 47 33.79 Q Pip Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 29074 Sue Haggith
2. 32 37.55 --- Lennan Border Collie ID# 29583 Kyla McNeill
3. 8 5.65 --- Scarlett English Springer Spaniel ID# 26766 Samantha Stirling
4. 1 7.85 --- Shenzi Border Collie ID# 29968 Nell Hamilton

8" Special - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 33 36.25 --- Briar Shetland Sheepdog ID# 24119 Karen Turcotte

12" Special - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 36 62.05 --- Dynamo *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 30848 Judy Flanigan

16" Special - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 51 51.33 Q Pilgrim Whippet ID# 27748 Heather Ellis
2. 47 36.04 *Q* Quinn *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 25215 Maureen Griffiths
3. 9 57.56 --- Charlie *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 28782 Leah Bozic

20" Special - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 34 57.83 --- Charlie English Pointer ID# 32372 Patricia Bizjak

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 51 41.85 *Q* Indy-Anna *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23899 Maggie Martin

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 47 42.30 *Q* Blue *AO Border Collie ID# 30124 Sharon Ransom

4" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 31 55.80 *Q* Secret *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 27046 Judy Flanigan

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 33 52.31 *Q* Betty *AO Chesapeake Bay Retriever ID# 28613 Cathy Carson
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Master Snooker 2
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Points Time Q'd

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 27 27.64 --- Muso All Canadian ID# 32193 Jennifer Cresswell

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 28 31.75 --- Bravo Rat Terrier ID# 30563 Michelle McDonald

20" Regular - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 47 53.67 Q Edna Border Collie ID# 32505 Nell Hamilton
2. 46 40.96 Q Pip Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 29074 Sue Haggith
3. 32 36.51 --- Scarlett English Springer Spaniel ID# 26766 Samantha Stirling
4. 32 39.73 --- Shenzi Border Collie ID# 29968 Nell Hamilton
5. 6 8.40 --- Lennan Border Collie ID# 29583 Kyla McNeill

8" Special - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 15 13.24 --- Briar Shetland Sheepdog ID# 24119 Karen Turcotte

12" Special - Medium SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 48 56.32 *Q* Dynamo *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 30848 Judy Flanigan

16" Special - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 46 43.59 *Q* Quinn *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 25215 Maureen Griffiths
2. 28 31.62 --- Charlie *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 28782 Leah Bozic
3. 27 32.43 --- Pilgrim Whippet ID# 27748 Heather Ellis

20" Special - Open SCT: 55 Points Required: 40
1. 27 61.67 --- Charlie English Pointer ID# 32372 Patricia Bizjak

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 51 48.64 *Q* Indy-Anna *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23899 Maggie Martin

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 31 35.93 *Q* Blue *AO Border Collie ID# 30124 Sharon Ransom

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 55 Points Required: 34
1. 49 62.01 *Q* Betty *AO Chesapeake Bay Retriever ID# 28613 Cathy Carson
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Starter Jumper 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Faults Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 56 Yards: 142
1. 5.00 21.93 --- Elsa Cardigan Welsh Corgi 32623 Maja Hurd

feo 0.00 45.00 --- Iso Papillon 33283 Dana Mahood
feo 15.00 49.22 --- Lily *AO *AO All Canadian 34601 Mary Hetherington

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 142
1. 10.00 31.01 --- Raven English Cocker Spaniel 32673 Samantha Stirling

20" Regular - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 142
1. 0.00 25.79 *Q* Kelsea *AO *AO Australian Shepherd 33878 Leah Bozic

24" Regular - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 142
1. 0.00 24.69 Q Leia All Canadian 34841 Shayla Tombran-Amyotte
2. 30.00 26.44 --- Coast Border Collie 34622 Nickey Brown

4" Special - Mini SCT: 56 Yards: 142
1. 0.00 38.30 Q Felix Papillon 28098 Karen Turcotte

16" Special - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 142
feo 2.00 45.00 --- Ronin Belgian Malinois 34871 Carla Clarke

20" Special - Open SCT: 43 Yards: 142
1. 15.00 31.23 --- Azro Belgian Shepherd Dog 34453 Renee Worringer

feo 5.00 41.46 --- Rebel *AO *AO Border Collie 34410 Alex Elliott

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 52 Yards: 142
1. 5.00 37.53 --- Miles English Pointer 29879 Patricia Bizjak
E. 5.15 52.15 --- Scout All Canadian 33237 Karen Satura
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Starter Snooker 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Points Time Q'd

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
feo 51 43.69 --- Iso Papillon ID# 33283 Dana Mahood

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 51 38.54 *Q* Forrest *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 32802 Peter Martin
2. 47 32.40 Q Blur All Canadian ID# 34494 Dana Mahood
3. 47 39.74 Q Siren Shetland Sheepdog ID# 33453 Carolyn McIntyre

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 2 18.65 --- Raven English Cocker Spaniel ID# 32673 Samantha Stirling

20" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 13 18.37 --- Popcorn Australian Shepherd ID# 33442 Jan Paleczny

24" Regular - Open SCT: 60 Points Required: 37
1. 44 37.62 Q Leia All Canadian ID# 34841 Shayla Tombran-Amyotte
2. 7 5.45 --- Coast Border Collie ID# 34622 Nickey Brown

4" Special - Mini SCT: 60 Points Required: 35
1. 47 49.75 Q Felix Papillon ID# 28098 Karen Turcotte

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 60 Points Required: 32
1. 47 45.21 Q Miles English Pointer ID# 29879 Patricia Bizjak
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On A Whim Agility
Sept 28, 2025

Judge:  Pam Ford

Results - Steeplechase 1
Ring: 1

Sunday, September 28, 2025
Place Score Time Q'd Call Name Breed ID # Handler

8" Regular - Mini SCT: 56 Yards: 188
1. 51.00 51.00 Q Iso Papillon ID# 33283 Dana Mahood

12" Regular - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
1. 31.51 31.51 Q Blur All Canadian ID# 34494 Dana Mahood
2. 39.84 39.84 *Q* Forrest *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 32802 Peter Martin
3. 47.81 47.81 Q Stella All Canadian ID# 32995 Barbara Rowell

16" Regular - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
1. 39.94 34.94 Q Raven English Cocker Spaniel ID# 32673 Samantha Stirling

20" Regular - Open SCT: 47 Yards: 188
1. 32.05 32.05 Q Shenzi Border Collie ID# 29968 Nell Hamilton
2. 33.15 33.15 Q Pip Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrieverID# 29074 Sue Haggith
3. 33.35 33.35 Q Edna Border Collie ID# 32505 Nell Hamilton
4. 38.32 33.32 Q Scarlett English Springer Spaniel ID# 26766 Samantha Stirling
5. 43.43 43.43 Q Sunset Border Collie ID# 30060 Tammy Metzger
E. 57.10 52.10 --- Kelsea *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 33878 Leah Bozic

feo 47.00 47.00 --- Starr All Canadian ID# 31805 Pauline McGregor

24" Regular - Open SCT: 47 Yards: 188
1. 37.69 32.69 Q Tuck Australian Koolie ID# 31624 Sue Haggith
2. 47.97 47.97 --- Leia All Canadian ID# 34841 Shayla Tombran-Amyotte
E. 69.70 59.70 --- Coast Border Collie ID# 34622 Nickey Brown

4" Special - Mini SCT: 56 Yards: 188
1. 48.69 48.69 Q Dodge Chihuahua ID# 33520 Dana Mahood
2. 56.47 56.47 --- Felix Papillon ID# 28098 Karen Turcotte

8" Special - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
1. 33.25 33.25 Q Briar Shetland Sheepdog ID# 24119 Karen Turcotte
2. 44.44 44.44 *Q* Crumpet *AO Border Terrier ID# 34111 Sarah Stewart

12" Special - Medium SCT: 51 Yards: 188
1. 56.24 56.24 *Q* Dynamo *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 30848 Judy Flanigan
E. 31.64 31.64 --- Summer Shetland Sheepdog ID# 28332 Nick Martin

16" Special - Open SCT: 47 Yards: 188
1. 44.73 44.73 Q Pilgrim Whippet ID# 27748 Heather Ellis
2. 53.71 33.71 *Q* Quinn *AO Australian Shepherd ID# 25215 Maureen Griffiths

12" Veteran - Medium Vet SCT: 61 Yards: 188
1. 42.84 42.84 *Q* Indy-Anna *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 23899 Maggie Martin

16" Veteran - Open Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 188
1. 46.97 46.97 *Q* Blue *AO Border Collie ID# 30124 Sharon Ransom

4" Veteran DD - Medium Vet SCT: 61 Yards: 188
E. 59.01 39.01 --- Secret *AO Shetland Sheepdog ID# 27046 Judy Flanigan

16" Veteran DD - Open Vet SCT: 56 Yards: 188
1. 40.37 40.37 Q Khan Belgian Shepherd Dog ID# 26315 Renee Worringer
2. 84.00 84.00 --- Scout All Canadian ID# 33237 Karen Satura
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